Imigran injection how to use

imigran injection how to use

Sumatriptan (injection)

Do not use more than 2 doses in 24 hours. This medicine is given as a shot under your skin (usually on the stomach, thighs, or upper arms). Sumatriptan injection may sometimes be given at home to patients who do not need to be in a hospital or clinic. If you are using this medicine at home, your doctor or nurse will teach you how to prepare and inject the medicine. Be sure that you understand how to use the . Aug 24,  · If you are using the injection: inject one dose as soon as the headache develops. If your headache at first improves but then comes back, you may use one further dose, providing it is at least one hour after the initial dose. Do not use more than two doses in 24 hours.

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Do not pass it on to others - it may harm them, even ue their signs of illness are the same as yours. This includes imigean possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. Imjection section 4. There's a step-by-step guide to using the syringe at the end.

Each Imigran Subject pre-filled cartridge syringe contains a single dose of sumatriptan, which belongs to a group of medicines called triptans also known as 5-HT, receptor agonists. Imigran Subject is used to treat migraine headache and a rare condition called cluster headache. Migraine and cluster headache symptoms may be caused by the temporary widening of blood vessels in the head. Imigran Subject is believed to reduce the widening of these blood vessels.

This in turn helps to take away the headache and relieve other symptoms such as feeling or being sick nausea or vomiting and sensitivity to light and sound. Using too much Imigran could make you ill. If you have used more than two injections in 24 hours:. If you have further questions about the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, but not everybody gets them. Some symptoms may be caused by the migraine itself. Allergic reaction: get doctor's unjection straight away. The following side effects have occurred but their exact frequency is not known. If you get any of these symptoms injectiln after using Imigran: Don't use any more. Contact how to slow down in life doctor straight away.

These effects may be intense but generally pass quickly. If these effects continue or become severe especially the chest pain :. Get medical help urgently. In a very small number of people these symptoms can be caused by a heart attack. You may be able to use Imigran if your high blood pressure is mild and is being treated. Tell your doctor, and don't use Imigran Subject.

If how to make a christmas wreath out of paper have a blood test to check your liver function, tell your doctor or nurse that you are using Imigran. Some patients may have the following side effects but it is. In very rare cases, people have what does you reap what you sow mean serious heart conditions after using Imigran, even though they had no signs of heart disease before.

If any of the points above applies to you it could mean you have a greater risk of developing heart disease - so:. Tell your doctor so that your heart function can be checked before Imigran is prescribed for you.

If you have a history of kse seizures. Or if you usf other conditions which what is employee turnover rate make it more likely that you'll have a fit - for example, a head injury or alcoholism:. Tell your doctor so that you can be supervised more closely.

If you have had high blood pressure Imigran may not be suitable for you. Tell your doctor or pharmacist before using Imigran. If you are allergic to antibiotics fo sulphonamides. If so, you may also be allergic to Imigran. If you know you are allergic to an antibiotic but you are not sure whether it is a sulphonamide:. Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.

You may wish to carry Imigran Subject with you in case of a migraine attack. Always keep your injections in the case provided to protect them from the light.

Don't use this medicine after the expiry date shown on the carton. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. Do not throw away medicines via wastewater or household waste. Ask your doctor, practice nurse or pharmacist how to dispose of hkw empty Cartridge Packs safely. You may be able to do this at your doctor's surgery. Each Imigran injection treatment pack comes complete with an injection device Pen and a cartridge pack which contains two pre-filled syringes.

Imigran injection is also available as refill what is a mist fan, which contain one cartridge of 2 pre-filled syringes. If you are taking anti-depressants called SSRIs. Using Imigran too often may make your headaches worse. Tell your doctor if this applies to you. He or she may recommend you stop using Imigran. Imigrxn you feel pain or tightness in your chest after you use What causes the plates to move. These effects may be intense but they usually pass quickly.

Imigran injection how to use they don't pass quickly, or they become severe:. Get medical help immediately. Section 4 below has more information about these possible side effects. Other medicines and Imigran Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you're taking, usf recently taken or might take any other medicines. This includes any herbal products or imigran injection how to use you've bought without a prescription.

Some medicines must not be taken with Imigran and others may cause adverse effects if they're taken with Imigran. You must tell your doctor if you are taking :.

Don't use Imigran at the same imigrah as these medicines. Stop taking these medicines at least 24 hours before using Imigran. Don't take any medicines which contain ergotamine or compounds similar to ergotamine again imifran at least 6 hours after using Imigran. Don't use Imigran if you have taken these in the last 2 weeks. Using Imigran with these medicines can cause serotonin syndrome a collection of symptoms which can include restlessness, confusion, sweating, hallucinations, increased reflexes, muscle spasms, shivering, increased heartbeat imigarn shaking.

Tell your doctor immediately if you are affected in this way. Taking herbal remedies containing St John's Wort imirgan using Imigran may make side effects more likely. There is only limited information about the safety of Imigran for pregnant women, though up till now there is no evidence of any increased risk of birth defects.

Your doctor will discuss with you whether or not you should use Imigran while you are pregnant. If you express any breast milk during this time, discard the milk and don't give it to your baby. If you are affected. To listen to or request a copy of this leaflet in Braille, large print or audio please call, free of charge:.

Product name Imigtan Subject. Each Subject injection system comes imigran injection how to use with an Imigran Cartridge Pack. The Cartridge pack contains two pre-filled cartridge syringes. Subject refill packs containing one Imigran Subject Cartridge are also available. Open the blue hinged lid underneath the Seal.

You may have to pull quite hard to do this. A safety catch stops accidental injection before you are ready. This releases the safety catch. Count slowly to Do not take the Pen away injectino th skin too soon or some of the injection injsction be wasted. Take out the Subject Pen from the Carrycase. Check that the White Rod is not sticking now beyond the inection of the Pen see picture If it is sticking out, place the Pen back inside the Carrycase, push firmly and the Rod should click into place.

Imigram Pen is now ready for use. Do not try imgran put the loaded Pen back into the Carrycase until after you have used the injection, or the needle may be damaged and the Pen will not inject correctly. Return the used cartridge syringe to the empty space in the Cartridge Pack straight away. Pushing the Pen down injction the Cartridge Pack as injedtion as it will go, unscrew the Pen by twisting it anti-clockwise about half a turn until it comes away. Put the Subject Pen back into the Carrycase and push it down until it stays down.

Imgiran will click into place. The Subject Pen is then ready for use next time. Close the Lid of the Carrycase until you need to use the next cartridge syringe. When you have used both cartridges, remove and replace the Cartridge Pack. See right. Withdraw the Subject Pen from the Cartridge Pack.

Close the blue hinged lid over the used syringe. Usw Cartridge Pack will hold the used Subject cartridge syringes and needles until you can safely dispose of them.

How should this medicine be used?

injections. How to use it IMIGRAN injection is injected under the skin using an autoinjector which is available separately to the injection. See the instruction leaflet in the autoinjector pack for further details. When to use it It is best to use your IMIGRAN injection at the first sign of a migraine headache or associated symptoms -File Size: 30KB. Before you use Imigran Mk II injection Do not use if: You must not use Imigran Mk II injection if: • you have ever had an allergic reaction to sumatriptan succinate (See "Side-Effects") or any of the ingredients listed toward the end of this leaflet. (See "Ingredients"). • you have or have had: heart disease or heart attack. - shortness. Mar 17,  · Sumatriptan injection comes as a solution (liquid) to inject subcutaneously (just under your skin). It is usually used at the first sign of a migraine headache. If your symptoms improve after you use sumatriptan but return after 1 hour or longer, you may use a second dose of sumatriptan.

It can make you feel tired or sleepy. If this happens, do not drive and do not use tools or machines. Your chest may feel tight or 'heavy' after taking sumatriptan.

These sensations do not usually last for long, but if they continue or become intense, do not take any more sumatriptan and let your doctor know as soon as possible. Other side-effects may occur, but they are generally mild and do not last for long.

In people with migraine , it is thought that some chemicals in the brain increase in activity and as a result parts of the brain then send out confused signals which result in the symptoms of headache and sickness. Why people with migraine should develop these chemical changes is not clear. Many migraine attacks occur for no apparent reason, but for some people there may be things which trigger an attack, like certain foods or drinks. Cluster headaches consist of attacks of severe one-sided pain in the head.

Typically, a number of attacks will occur over several weeks and then pass. It may then be weeks, months or years until the next cluster of headaches develops. Sumatriptan belongs to a class of medicines known as 5HT 1 -receptor agonists. They are also known simply as triptans.

Triptans work by stimulating the receptors of a natural substance in the brain, called serotonin or 5HT. This eases the symptoms of migraine and cluster headaches. The injection is usually prescribed for people with cluster headaches, whereas the injection, spray or tablets may be prescribed for people with migraines. Sumatriptan 50 mg tablets can be purchased from pharmacies for the treatment of migraine headache.

The pharmacist will need to check that the medicine is suitable for you to take. Some medicines are not suitable for people with certain conditions, and sometimes a medicine may only be used if extra care is taken. For these reasons, before you start taking sumatriptan it is important that your doctor knows:. Along with their useful effects, most medicines can cause unwanted side-effects although not everyone experiences them.

The table below contains some of the most common ones associated with sumatriptan. You will find a full list in the manufacturer's information leaflet supplied with your medicine. The unwanted effects often improve as your body adjusts to the new medicine, but speak with your doctor or pharmacist if any of the following continue or become troublesome.

If you experience any other symptoms that you think may be due to the medicine, speak with your doctor or pharmacist for advice. Never take more than the prescribed dose. If you suspect that you or someone else might have taken an overdose of this medicine, go to the accident and emergency department of your local hospital. Take the container with you, even if it is empty.

This medicine is for you. Never give it to other people even if their condition appears to be the same as yours. If you buy any medicines, check with a pharmacist that they are suitable to take with your other medicines. If you are having an operation or any dental treatment, tell the person carrying out the treatment which medicines you are taking. Do not keep out-of-date or unwanted medicines. Take them to your local pharmacy which will dispose of them for you.

Dated October Dated November Dated January I've had an eventful last two weeks. Two weeks ago, on Sunday, I had sinus infection symptoms pain in the nose, teeth, ears, facial swelling, rashes.

I had an e-visit with a clinic and the doctor Disclaimer: This article is for information only and should not be used for the diagnosis or treatment of medical conditions. Patient Platform Limited has used all reasonable care in compiling the information but make no warranty as to its accuracy.

Consult a doctor or other health care professional for diagnosis and treatment of medical conditions. For details see our conditions. Use sumatriptan as soon as the migraine headache or cluster headache develops. In this article About sumatriptan Before taking sumatriptan How to take sumatriptan Getting the most from your treatment Can sumatriptan cause problems?

How to store sumatriptan Important information about all medicines. Sumatriptan - for migraine and cluster headaches Imigran In this article About sumatriptan Before taking sumatriptan How to take sumatriptan Getting the most from your treatment Can sumatriptan cause problems?

Trending Articles. Common sumatriptan side-effects What can I do if I experience this? Feeling dizzy, sleepy, or tired If this happens, do not drive and do not use tools or machines Feeling sick nausea or being sick vomiting Stick to simple foods Feelings ot tightness or heaviness, particularly in the throat or chest If the pain is intense, do not take any further doses and speak with your doctor about it as soon as possible Tingling feelings, feeling flushed, feeling warm or cold, aches and pains, increased blood pressure, feeling short of breath If any of these become troublesome, speak with your doctor Unpleasant or bitter taste if using the nasal spray , and injection site reactions if using the injection These should soon pass.

If you have any questions about this medicine, ask your pharmacist. Join our weekly wellness digest from the best health experts in the business Enter your email. Further reading and references. Join the discussion on the forums. Health Tools Feeling unwell?

Assess your symptoms online with our free symptom checker. Start symptom checker. If the pain is intense, do not take any further doses and speak with your doctor about it as soon as possible. Tingling feelings, feeling flushed, feeling warm or cold, aches and pains, increased blood pressure, feeling short of breath. Unpleasant or bitter taste if using the nasal spray , and injection site reactions if using the injection.

1 Comment on post “Imigran injection how to use”

Add a comment

Your email will not be published. Required fields are marked *